(AS AMENDED BY THE SENATE)

CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES
SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS
Second Regular Session

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 6161

By Representatives Duavit, Acop, Roa-Puno, Maceda and Primicias-Agabas, per Committee Report No. 348

AN ACT DECLARING JANUARY 21 OF EVERY YEAR A SPECIAL [NON]WORKING HOLIDAY IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF RODRIGUEZ, PROVINCE OF RIZAL, IN COMMEMORATION OF THE BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE HONORABLE EULOGIO "AMANG" ADONA RODRIGUEZ, SR.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. January 21 of every year is hereby declared a special [non]working holiday in the Municipality of Rodriguez, Province of Rizal, in commemoration of the birth anniversary of the Honorable Eulogio "Amang" Adona Rodriguez, Sr., and in recognition of his altruistic acts and contribution to public service. UPON PROCLAMATION OF THE PRESIDENT, JANUARY 21 OF EVERY YEAR SHALL BE A SPECIAL NONWORKING HOLIDAY IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF

RODRIGUEZ, PROVINCE OF RIZAL.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication

2 in the Official Gazette or in a newspaper of general circulation.

Approved,

O